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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




5/27/18 EMD (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.27

5/27/18 EMD (Race 2)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.60

5/27/18 EMD (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.83

5/27/18 EMD (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.18

5/27/18 EMD (Race 5)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.80
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GOLDIE'S DARLINS (8-1)
MIDNIGHT WEAVE (10-1)
OUR GEORGIE GIRL (7-2)
JUPITER S. (5-2)

POINTING STAR (4-1)
BEAUTYMIS (8-1)

BROOKS HARBOR (3-1)
TIME FOR A MEMORY (10-1)
EXCESS R E (15-1)

BIG ALICE (6-1)

DIAMONDS DENA (8-1)
TAYLOR'S ROSE (5-2)
BETTER IN LEATHER (3-1)
JUSTITIA (6-1)
PAPASLILPRINCESS (9-2)
BONITA RAPIDS (15-1)
EVER SPECIAL (2-1)

SALTY NUGGET (5-1)
SEATTLE SEA GAL (12-1)
FRIENDLY REQUEST (5-2)
LADY ACCLAMATION (9-2)
ALLABOUTTHATBASS (5-1)
FORTUNE'S FREUDE (3-1)
LESEDI (10-1)

CONFED (8-1)

GLITTER AND GOLD (7-2)
RED HOT BUBBLEGUM (12-1)
ANGELS O' WAR (6-1)
BIKINI BEACH (5-1)
CURRENTSEA ALLSTAR (12-1)
WHISTLING ROSE (6-1)
UNBROKEN CODE (12-1)
BLAZIN B B (3-1)
MERVEILLEUSE (15-1)
OASIS WELLS (5-2)

SHE WILL (9-2)
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COUTON JULIEN
FLORES ESWAN
BOWEN ROCCO
OROZCOKEVIN E
SOLIS AUSTIN B
HENRY PATRICK JR
WALES GARY
SANGUINETTI A

CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL

OROZCO KEVIN E
LOPEZ ERICK
BOWEN ROCCO
COUTON JULIEN
FLORES ESWAN
WALES GARY
FLORES ESWAN
COUTON JULIEN
LOPEZ ERICK
OROZCOKEVIN E
SOLIS AUSTIN B
BOWEN ROCCO
WALES GARY
LOPEZ ERICK
MATIAS J
COUTON JULIEN
SOLIS AUSTIN B
FLORES ESWAN
SANGUINETTI A
WALES GARY
OROZCO KEVIN E
BOWEN ROCCO
FLORES ESWAN
MATIAS J
LOPEZLC
MARTIN DAVID A
WALES GARY

Grade Trainer

w

O U O O O I W O U O O m O O O W O W O mw O 0O O W w O W O o o m o w w o

KNAPP NEIL

MOORE GREGORY A
HARWOOD DORIS
LUCARELLI FRANK
HARWOOD DORIS
KNAPP NEIL

GIBSON VINCE
VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO
VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO
TAYLOR BRAD

ORTIZ MANUEL SR
MCCANNA TIM
LUCARELLI FRANK
NAVARRO JOSE
TREASURE PAUL
CALTON KURT
PUHICH MIKE
THOMPSON MIKE
STENSLIE CHRIS
SALDIVAR JESSE
ESSEX CHARLES
GIBSON HOWARD F
COOPER KAY
MARTINEZ DAVID B
METZ JEFFREY
WRIGHT BLAINE
RAUDALES JOSE
BARRETT RODDINA A
HARWOOD DORIS
BAZE ROBERT

METZ JEFFREY
MARTINEZ DAVID B
SIMKINS ROSIE

DE JESUS PABLO ALEJANDRO
LOWE NICK

CALTON KURT

Grade
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1.20
1.40
1.40
240
0.70
0.30
1.50
1.30
1.40
1.20
1.60
1.60
270
1.40
1.60
1.00
1.90
230
1.90
1.50
2.00
220
1.90
0.50
1.40
0.70
1.10
1.60
0.70
1.30
1.40
2.30
1.80
220
2.00
1.10




5/27/18 EMD (Race 6)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.35

5/27/18 EMD (Race 7)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.10

5/27/18 EMD (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.73

5/27/18 EMD (Race 9)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.24
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ROCKPORT BIRDIE (7-2)
ZANAB (4-1)

HEY SEQUOIA (20-1)
OLDTOYTRAIN (15-1)
WINTER KNIGHT (20-1)
SIPPIN FIRE (3-1)
FREIBURG (15-1)
VICENTE'S SHADOW (20-1)
WHATWASITHINKING (7-2)
CHOREOGRAPHY (5-1)

MY HEART AWAKENS (10-1)
ELLIOTT BAY (4-1)
BOUNDARY BAY (10-1)
CONQUEST NITRO (3-1)
TISDALE (7-2)

DYNAMO DIXIE (3-2)
DOCTOR BRUCE S. (8-1)
MITCH AND JOHN E (5-2)
DELINEATOR EXPRESS (8-1)
CREDIT LINE (15-1)

OZARK DAREDEVIL (3-1)
COMING IN HOT (15-1)
BARASSO (8-1)

MR. TAKAHASHI (7-2)

MY CHIEF (8-1)

SERBIAN SYCLONE (9-5)
THIRTY PEPPERONIS (6-1)
ROBOLATION (15-1)

HALO HERO (5-2)
BOSTON'S WAR WHOOP (15-1)
BEAUTY HAS POWER (5-1)
SHOW THE POWER (10-1)
HUSTLE AND BUSTLE (8-5)
WINGS OF WISDOM (9-2)
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BOWEN ROCCO
OROZCOKEVIN E

HENRY PATRICK JR

WALES GARY

ZUNINO J L

BOWEN ROCCO

FLORES ESWAN

LOPEZ ERICK

OROZCO KEVIN E

SOLIS AUSTIN B
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
WHITAKER J

COUTON JULIEN

BOWEN ROCCO

MATIAS J

WALES GARY

FLORES ESWAN
OROZCOKEVIN E
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
ORDUNA-ROJAS FRANCISCO
OROZCO KEVIN E
SANGUINETTI A
CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL
WALES GARY

MATIAS J

BOWEN ROCCO

FLORES ESWAN
ORDUNA-ROJAS FRANCISCO
MATIAS J

ANAYA ALEXV

WALES GARY

HENRY PATRICK JR

BOWEN ROCCO
SANGUINETTI A
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GIBSON VINCE
ROSS LARRY
WENZEL TOM
BARRETT RODDINA A
JENNE BONNIE
BULLOCK STEVE
NAVARRO JOSE
WRIGHT BLAINE
LUCARELLI FRANK
GANN SANDI
MARTINEZ DAVID B
BELVOIR HOWARD
GANN SANDI

ORTIZ MANUEL SR
COFFEY JUNIOR
ESSEX CHARLES
NAVARRO JOSE
GIBSON VINCE
VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO
VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO
ORTIZ MANUEL SR
PEERY DEBBIE
WENZEL TOM

LOWE NICK
BELVOIR HOWARD
ORTIZ MANUEL SR
WRIGHT BLAINE
BAZE ROBERT

VAN HORNE DEBBIE
CRAIG JAMES R
BAZE ROBERT
RAUDALES JOSE
ESSEX CHARLES
BALCOM CLIFF
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1.60
1.60
1.10
1.20
1.80
1.50
1.20
1.30
1.30
1.40
1.10
1.50
1.50
220
230
1.50
2.30
3.60
1.50
1.30
210
210
1.40
1.50
1.20
220
1.60
1.00
1.20
1.20
1.40
0.30
270
0.90




