

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (↑) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (↓) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\('\)) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Top GPA Play.

♥ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	GPA	Bet
5/27/18 EMD (Race 1)	1	GOLDIE'S DARLINS (8-1)	F	F	COUTON JULIEN	В	KNAPP NEIL	D		1.20	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	MIDNIGHT WEAVE (10-1)	D	F	FLORES ESWAN	С	MOORE GREGORY A			1.40	
Average GPA: 1.27	3	OUR GEORGIE GIRL (7-2)	F	F	BOWEN ROCCO	В	HARWOOD DORIS	В	//	1.40	
	4	JUPITER S. (5-2)	С	D	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	LUCARELLI FRANK	С		2.40	W
	5	POINTING STAR (4-1)			SOLIS AUSTIN B	С	HARWOOD DORIS	В		0.70	
	6	BEAUTYMIS (8-1)			HENRY PATRICK JR	F	KNAPP NEIL	D		0.30	
	7	BROOKS HARBOR (3-1)	F	С	WALES GARY	С	GIBSON VINCE	В		1.50	Р
5/27/18 EMD (Race 2)	1	TIME FOR A MEMORY (10-1)	F	D	SANGUINETTI A	D	VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO	В		1.30	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	EXCESS R E (15-1)	F	D	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO	В		1.40	
Average GPA: 1.60	3	BIG ALICE (6-1)	F	С	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	TAYLOR BRAD		///	1.20	
	4	DIAMONDS DENA (8-1)	F	С	LOPEZ ERICK	С	ORTIZ MANUEL SR	Α		1.60	
	5	TAYLOR'S ROSE (5-2)	F	С	BOWEN ROCCO	В	MCCANNA TIM	В		1.60	
	6	BETTER IN LEATHER (3-1)	С	Α	COUTON JULIEN	В	LUCARELLI FRANK	С		2.70	W
	7	JUSTITIA (6-1)	F	С	FLORES ESWAN	С	NAVARRO JOSE	С		1.40	
	8	PAPASLILPRINCESS (9-2)	F	Α	WALES GARY	С	TREASURE PAUL	С	///	1.60	
5/27/18 EMD (Race 3)	1	BONITA RAPIDS (15-1)	F	D↑	FLORES ESWAN	С	CALTON KURT		///	1.00	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	EVER SPECIAL (2-1)	F	Α	COUTON JULIEN	В	PUHICH MIKE	Α		1.90	
Average GPA: 1.83	3	SALTY NUGGET (5-1)	С	С	LOPEZ ERICK	С	THOMPSON MIKE	D	//	2.30	W
	4	SEATTLE SEA GAL (12-1)	D	D	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	STENSLIE CHRIS	С		1.90	
	5	FRIENDLY REQUEST (5-2)	F	Α	SOLIS AUSTIN B	С	SALDIVAR JESSE	D	//	1.50	
	6	LADY ACCLAMATION (9-2)	D+	F	BOWEN ROCCO	В	ESSEX CHARLES	Α		2.00	S
	7	ALLABOUTTHATBASS (5-1)	С	D	WALES GARY	С	GIBSON HOWARD F	D	✓	2.20	P
5/27/18 EMD (Race 4)	1	FORTUNE'S FREUDE (3-1)	D+	F↑	LOPEZ ERICK	С	COOPER KAY	Α	//	1.90	W
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	LESEDI (10-1)			MATIAS J	С	MARTINEZ DAVID B	D		0.50	
Average GPA: 1.18	3	CONFED (8-1)	F	F↑	COUTON JULIEN	В	METZ JEFFREY	В		1.40	
	4	GLITTER AND GOLD (7-2)			SOLIS AUSTIN B	С	WRIGHT BLAINE	В		0.70	
	5	RED HOT BUBBLEGUM (12-1)	F	F↑	FLORES ESWAN	С	RAUDALES JOSE	D		1.10	
	6	ANGELS O' WAR (6-1)	D	F↑	SANGUINETTI A	D	BARRETT RODDINA A	С		1.60	Р
	7	BIKINI BEACH (5-1)			WALES GARY	С	HARWOOD DORIS	В		0.70	
	8	CURRENTSEA ALLSTAR (12-1)	F	F	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	BAZE ROBERT	С		1.30	
	9	WHISTLING ROSE (6-1)	F	F	BOWEN ROCCO	В	METZ JEFFREY	В	✓	1.40	
5/27/18 EMD (Race 5)	1	UNBROKEN CODE (12-1)	С	С	FLORES ESWAN	С	MARTINEZ DAVID B	D		2.30	W
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	BLAZIN B B (3-1)	D	D↑	MATIAS J	С	SIMKINS ROSIE	С	///	1.80	
Average GPA: 1.80	3	MERVEILLEUSE (15-1)	С	С	LOPEZ L C	D	DE JESUS PABLO ALEJANDRO	D	✓	2.20	Р
	4	OASIS WELLS (5-2)	D	C ↑	MARTIN DAVID A	D	LOWE NICK	Α	///	2.00	s
	5	SHE WILL (9-2)	F	С	WALES GARY	С	CALTON KURT			1.10	

	6	ROCKPORT BIRDIE (7-2)	F	С	BOWEN ROCCO	В	GIBSON VINCE	В		1.60
	7	ZANAB (4-1)	F	Α	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	ROSS LARRY	D	✓ ✓	1.60
5/27/18 EMD (Race 6)	1	HEY SEQUOIA (20-1)	F	F	HENRY PATRICK JR	F	WENZEL TOM	В	✓	1.10
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	OLDTOYTRAIN (15-1)	F	F↑	WALES GARY	С	BARRETT RODDINA A	С	✓ ✓	1.20
Average GPA: 1.35	3	WINTER KNIGHT (20-1)	D	F	ZUNINO J L	В	JENNE BONNIE	С		1.80
	4	SIPPIN FIRE (3-1)	F	D	BOWEN ROCCO	В	BULLOCK STEVE	В	///	1.50
	5	FREIBURG (15-1)	F	F↑	FLORES ESWAN	С	NAVARRO JOSE	С	///	1.20
	6	VICENTE'S SHADOW (20-1)	F	F	LOPEZ ERICK	С	WRIGHT BLAINE	В		1.30
	7	WHATWASITHINKING (7-2)	F	F↑	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	LUCARELLI FRANK	С	///	1.30
	8	CHOREOGRAPHY (5-1)	F	F↑	SOLIS AUSTIN B	С	GANN SANDI	Α	///	1.40
	9	MY HEART AWAKENS (10-1)	F	F	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	MARTINEZ DAVID B	D		1.10
	10	ELLIOTT BAY (4-1)	F	В	WHITAKER J	С	BELVOIR HOWARD	С	///	1.50
	11	BOUNDARY BAY (10-1)	F	F↑	COUTON JULIEN	В	GANN SANDI	Α	///	1.50
5/27/18 EMD (Race 7)	1	CONQUEST NITRO (3-1)	D	С	BOWEN ROCCO	В	ORTIZ MANUEL SR	Α		2.20
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	TISDALE (7-2)	С	Α	MATIAS J	С	COFFEY JUNIOR		✓	2.30
Average GPA: 2.10	4	DYNAMO DIXIE (9-2)	F	D↑	WALES GARY	С	ESSEX CHARLES	Α	✓ ✓	1.50
	5	DOCTOR BRUCE S. (8-1)	C+	D	FLORES ESWAN	С	NAVARRO JOSE	С		2.30
	6	MITCH AND JOHN E (5-2)	Α	С	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	GIBSON VINCE	В	1111	3.60
	7	DELINEATOR EXPRESS (8-1)	F	С	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO	В	✓ ✓	1.50
i	8	CREDIT LINE (15-1)	F	D	ORDUNA-ROJAS FRANCISCO	D	VELASQUEZ RIGOBERTO	В		1.30
5/27/18 EMD (Race 8)	1	OZARK DAREDEVIL (3-1)	D	D	OROZCO KEVIN E	В	ORTIZ MANUEL SR	Α		2.10
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	COMING IN HOT (15-1)	C+	F	SANGUINETTI A	D	PEERY DEBBIE	С		2.10
Average GPA: 1.73	3	BARASSO (8-1)	F	D↑	CAMACHO-FLORES LEONEL	С	WENZEL TOM	В	///	1.40
	4	MR. TAKAHASHI (7-2)	F	D↑	WALES GARY	С	LOWE NICK	Α	///	1.50
	5	MY CHIEF (8-1)	F	F	MATIAS J	С	BELVOIR HOWARD	С		1.20
	6	SERBIAN SYCLONE (9-5)	D	С	BOWEN ROCCO	В	ORTIZ MANUEL SR	Α	✓	2.20
	7	THIRTY PEPPERONIS (6-1)	F	В	FLORES ESWAN	С	WRIGHT BLAINE	В		1.60
5/27/18 EMD (Race 9)	1	ROBOLATION (15-1)	F		ORDUNA-ROJAS FRANCISCO	D	BAZE ROBERT	С		1.00
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	HALO HERO (5-2)	F	F↑	MATIAS J	С	VAN HORNE DEBBIE	С	✓	1.20
Average GPA: 1.24	3	BOSTON'S WAR WHOOP (15-1)	F	F↑	ANAYA ALEX V	F	CRAIG JAMES R	Α		1.20
	7	BEAUTY HAS POWER (5-1)	F	С	WALES GARY	С	BAZE ROBERT	С	///	1.40
	8	SHOW THE POWER (10-1)			HENRY PATRICK JR	F	RAUDALES JOSE	D		0.30
	9	HUSTLE AND BUSTLE (8-5)	С	С	BOWEN ROCCO	В	ESSEX CHARLES	Α	✓	2.70
	10	WINGS OF WISDOM (9-2)	F	F↑	SANGUINETTI A	D	BALCOM CLIFF	F	//	0.90